IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

THE STATE OF NEVADA, Petitioner,

VS.

THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE; AND THE HONORABLE KATHLEEN M. DRAKULICH, DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents.

THE STATE OF NEVADA, Petitioner,

VS.

THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE; AND THE HONORABLE KATHLEEN M. DRAKULICH, DISTRICT JUDGE,

Respondents.

THE STATE OF NEVADA, Petitioner,

VS.

THE SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA, IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF WASHOE; AND THE HONORABLE KATHLEEN M. DRAKULICH, DISTRICT JUDGE, Respondents. No. 79792

FILED

DEC 1 6 2019

No. 80008

No. 80009

ORDER CONSOLIDATING CASES, DIRECTING PETITIONER TO FILE A SUPPLEMENTAL APPENDIX, AND DIRECTING RESPONDENTS TO FILE AN ANSWER

These original petitions for a writ of mandamus or prohibition challenge district court orders directing the Washoe County District

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA

(O) 1947A

Attorney's Office to respond to petitions to seal records pursuant to NRS 179.245. As the writ petitions involve the same issue and same parties, we elect to consolidate these matters.

The appendix in Docket No. 79792 does not contain a copy of the petition to seal records or confidential exhibits 1 and 2. The appendix in Docket No. 80008 is missing confidential exhibit 1 to the petition to seal records. Petitioner shall have 14 days from the date of this order to provide the missing documents in a supplemental appendix. If petitioner believes those documents should be filed under seal, it shall file the appropriate motion pursuant to SRCR 3 to file a supplemental appendix under seal within the same period of time.

Further, we have determined that an answer would assist the court in resolving the petitions. Accordingly, respondents shall have 28 days from the date of this order to file and serve an answer, including authorities, against issuance of the requested writs. A reply may be filed and served within 7 days from the date that the answer is filed in this court.

It is so ORDERED.

E., C.J

cc: Hon. Kathleen M. Drakulich, District Judge Washoe County District Attorney Attorney General/Carson City Washoe District Court Clerk